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HOWARDCOUNTYHEALTHDEPARTMENT 

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer 
May 14, 1991 

Reply to: 

Mr. David Crowe 
Macris, Henricks & Witmer 
9220 Wightman Road 
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879-1279 

Re: Percolation Test Results 
Application #Js: 46739 & 46740 
Proposed Use: Residential 
Property ID: By His Grace Farm 
Lot 1 & 2 
Roxberry Mills Road 

Dear Mr. Crowe: 

Percolation testing conducted February 21, 1991 on the above referenced 
property indicated limited satisfactory soil conditions. Copies of the test 
results are enclosed. Rock and shallow depth to groundwater table limited the 
area potentially available for sewage disposal installation. 

Further review is contingent upon submission by a registered engineer of 
a percolation certification plat showing actual locations and elevations of all 
excavated test holes and a suitable house and well site. The plat should also 
include the location of all existing wells and septic systems on the property as 
well as the location of any other relevant features such as streams, swales, or 
existing structures. A note must be included certifying that all wells and 
septic systems within 100 feet of property bolmdaries have been shown. 

This should be submitted within sixty ( 60) days to allow field verification 
if necessary. 

If the proposal is for subdivision or for commercial use, a Groundwater 
Appropriations Permit must be approved prior to any plat approvals. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to 
contact me at the above address or by calling 461-9933. 

CW:cm 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

~~~ 
Craig Williams, Director 
Water and Sewerage Program 

cc: Ms. Golda Davis 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544 

Water and Sewerage, Permits 461-9933 Community Environmental Health 461-9944 
Technical Services 461-9955 Director 461-9956 TDD :n3-2323 



Mr. James Davis 
c/o ERA Columbia 
6389 Ten Oaks Road 
Clark sville, Maryland 21029 

Dear Mr. Davis: 

July 18, 1986 

RE : Percola t ion Tes ting 
Tax Map 21 , Parcel # 2 
Roxbury Mill Road 

Percol ati on testin g conducted J uly 15 , 1986 on the above r efer enc ed lot s indi­
cated satisfactory soil conditions. 

Approval of the lot is contingent upon submission by a registered engineer of 
a plat showing certified test hole locations and a suitable house and well site. 

This should be submi t ted within sixty (60) days to allow field verification if 
necessary. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me 
at the above address or by calling 461-9933. 

CW:JR 

Very truly yours, 

Craig Williams, Director 
Water and Sewerage Program 
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